

Contract 2022-02 - Bid Abstract

Report Date: 3/2/2022

Contract Name: 2022-02 STREET OVERLAYS

Contract Number: 2022-02

Release Date: 2/9/2022

Bid Opening: 3/2/2022, 11:00 AM

Base Bid

PART 1: DOWNTOWN AREA (1ST AVE FROM 2ND NW TO 13TH ST NW, 6TH STREET FROM 8TH AVE TO CENTRAL AVE, 8TH ST NW FROM 2ND AVE TO CENTRAL AVE, 10TH ST NW FROM 2ND AVE TO CENTRAL AVE, 11TH ST NW FROM 2ND AVE NW TO 1ST AVE NE)

Line	Item	Quantity	Est Price	Est Total	Crane Creek Asphalt		Bituminous Materials, LLC	
					Price	Total	Price	Total
1	2021.501 MOBILIZATION (LS)	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$14,950.00	\$14,950.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
2	2101.524 CLEARING (TREE)	4	\$525.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$915.00	\$3,660.00
3	2101.524 GRUBBING (TREE)	4	\$525.00	\$2,100.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00
4	2104.503 REMOVE CURB & GUTTER (L F)	2,100	\$7.50	\$15,750.00	\$5.00	\$10,500.00	\$6.60	\$13,860.00
5	2104.518 REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK (S F)	10,850	\$2.60	\$28,210.00	\$1.00	\$10,850.00	\$0.85	\$9,222.50
6	2232.604 MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE TYPE 1 (SQ YD)	18,000	\$2.00	\$36,000.00	\$1.30	\$23,400.00	\$1.16	\$20,880.00
7	2360.509 TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (3,B) (TON)	3,630	\$70.00	\$254,100.00	\$79.50	\$288,585.00	\$74.24	\$269,491.20
8	2360.604 IRREGULAR WIDTH PAVING (SQ YD)	4,000	\$20.00	\$80,000.00	\$18.85	\$75,400.00	\$25.00	\$100,000.00
9	2504.602 ADJUST GATE VALVE & BOX (EACH)	21	\$300.00	\$6,300.00	\$185.00	\$3,885.00	\$275.00	\$5,775.00

					Crane Creek Asphalt		Bituminous Materials, LLC	
Line	Item	Quantity	Est Price	Est Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
10	2506.502 ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING COMMUNICATIONS (EACH)	3	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$429.90	\$1,289.70	\$715.00	\$2,145.00
11	2506.502 ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING SANITARY (EACH)	21	\$600.00	\$12,600.00	\$429.90	\$9,027.90	\$415.00	\$8,715.00
12	2506.502 ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING STORM (EACH)	17	\$600.00	\$10,200.00	\$429.90	\$7,308.30	\$650.00	\$11,050.00
13	2506.502 ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING WATER (EACH)	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$429.90	\$859.80	\$415.00	\$830.00
14	2506.602 CASTING ASSEMBLY SPECIAL (EACH)	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$907.90	\$1,815.80	\$335.00	\$670.00
15	2506.602 REPAIR DRAINAGE STRUCTURE (EACH)	8	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,107.90	\$8,863.20	\$1,615.00	\$12,920.00
16	2521.518 4" CONCRETE WALK (S F)	13,065	\$10.00	\$130,650.00	\$7.15	\$93,414.75	\$7.00	\$91,455.00
17	2521.518 6" CONCRETE WALK (S F)	345	\$10.00	\$3,450.00	\$11.30	\$3,898.50	\$11.65	\$4,019.25
18	2531.503 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618 (L F)	2,060	\$35.00	\$72,100.00	\$43.10	\$88,786.00	\$33.30	\$68,598.00
19	2531.603 CONCRETE CURB DESIGN V (L F)	150	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$58.60	\$8,790.00	\$47.60	\$7,140.00
20	2531.618 TRUNCATED DOMES (S F)	984	\$50.00	\$49,200.00	\$53.00	\$52,152.00	\$55.00	\$54,120.00
21	2563.601 TRAFFIC CONTROL (LS)	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00
22	2564.518 SIGN PANELS TYPE C (S F)	1.5	\$75.00	\$112.50	\$185.00	\$277.50	\$160.00	\$240.00
23	2571.524 CONIFEROUS TREE 6' HT B&B (TREE)	4	\$660.00	\$2,640.00	\$790.00	\$3,160.00	\$820.00	\$3,280.00
24	2571.524 DECIDUOUS TREE 2.5" CAL B&B (TREE)	4	\$660.00	\$2,640.00	\$790.00	\$3,160.00	\$820.00	\$3,280.00
25	2573.502 STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION (EACH)	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
26	2573.503 SILT FENCE, TYPE MS (L F)	340	\$2.50	\$850.00	\$3.00	\$1,020.00	\$3.15	\$1,071.00
27	2575.504 SODDING TYPE LAWN (S Y)	440	\$12.00	\$5,280.00	\$12.40	\$5,456.00	\$14.85	\$6,534.00

					Crane Creek Asphalt		Bituminous Materials, LLC	
Line	Item	Quantity	Est Price	Est Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
28	2575.603 SEEDING (W/ TOPSOIL AND FERTILIZER) (LIN FT)	3,700	\$5.00	\$18,500.00	\$4.40	\$16,280.00	\$4.75	\$17,575.00
29	2575.602 SITE RESTORATION (EACH)	1	\$730.00	\$730.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00	\$825.00	\$825.00
30	2582.503 4" SOLID LINE MULTI COMP (L F)	2,540	\$2.50	\$6,350.00	\$2.70	\$6,858.00	\$2.80	\$7,112.00
31	2582.503 6" SOLID LINE MULTI COMP (L F)	3,150	\$3.00	\$9,450.00	\$4.00	\$12,600.00	\$4.15	\$13,072.50
32	2582.503 12" SOLID LINE MULTI COMP (L F)	150	\$5.50	\$825.00	\$6.50	\$975.00	\$6.75	\$1,012.50
33	2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE MULTI COMP (L F)	310	\$2.50	\$775.00	\$1.50	\$465.00	\$1.60	\$496.00
34	2582.518 PAVT MSSG MULTI COMP (S F)	6.7	\$8.00	\$53.60	\$13.40	\$89.78	\$14.00	\$93.80
				Total \$796,016.10		Total \$768,042.23		Total \$763,992.75

PART 2: NEWHALL DRIVE (NEWHALL DRIVE FROM PARSHALL ST TO MATTESON ST)

					Crane Creek Asphalt		Bituminous Materials, LLC	
Line	Item	Quantity	Est Price	Est Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
35	2021.501 MOBILIZATION (LS)	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00
36	2104.503 REMOVE CURB & GUTTER (L F)	85	\$7.50	\$637.50	\$5.00	\$425.00	\$7.25	\$616.25
37	2104.518 REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK (S F)	220	\$2.60	\$572.00	\$1.00	\$220.00	\$5.00	\$1,100.00
38	2232.604 MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE TYPE 1 (SQ YD)	3,890	\$2.00	\$7,780.00	\$1.30	\$5,057.00	\$1.18	\$4,590.20
39	2360.509 TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (3,B) (TON)	570	\$70.00	\$39,900.00	\$79.50	\$45,315.00	\$74.24	\$42,316.80
40	2360.604 IRREGULAR WIDTH PAVING (SQ YD)	915	\$20.00	\$18,300.00	\$18.85	\$17,247.75	\$25.00	\$22,875.00

					Crane Creek Asphalt		Bituminous Materials, LLC	
Line	Item	Quantity	Est Price	Est Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
41	2504.602 ADJUST GATE VALVE & BOX (EACH)	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$185.00	\$370.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
42	2506.502 ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING SANITARY (EACH)	8	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$432.90	\$3,463.20	\$415.00	\$3,320.00
43	2521.518 4" CONCRETE WALK (S F)	220	\$10.00	\$2,200.00	\$7.40	\$1,628.00	\$7.40	\$1,628.00
44	2531.503 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618 (L F)	85	\$35.00	\$2,975.00	\$48.60	\$4,131.00	\$39.00	\$3,315.00
45	2531.618 TRUNCATED DOMES (S F)	12	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$53.00	\$636.00	\$55.00	\$660.00
46	2563.601 TRAFFIC CONTROL (LS)	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
47	2573.502 STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION (EACH)	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
48	2575.603 SEEDING (W/ TOPSOIL AND FERTILIZER) (LIN FT)	175	\$5.00	\$875.00	\$4.40	\$770.00	\$6.20	\$1,085.00
				Total \$87,039.50		Total \$91,212.95		Total \$86,856.25

PART 3: ALEXANDER DRIVE (ALEXANDER DRIVE FROM FAIRGROUND DRIVE TO 2ND AVE NW)

					Crane Creek Asphalt		Bituminous Materials, LLC	
Line	Item	Quantity	Est Price	Est Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
49	2021.501 MOBILIZATION (LS)	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$12,900.00	\$12,900.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00
50	2104.503 REMOVE CURB & GUTTER (L F)	55	\$7.50	\$412.50	\$5.00	\$275.00	\$13.00	\$715.00
51	2232.604 MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE TYPE 2 (SQ YD)	14,214	\$2.00	\$28,428.00	\$1.25	\$17,767.50	\$1.16	\$16,488.24
52	2360.509 TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (3,B) (TON)	1,230	\$70.00	\$86,100.00	\$79.50	\$97,785.00	\$74.24	\$91,315.20

					Crane Creek Asphalt		Bituminous Materials, LLC	
Line	Item	Quantity	Est Price	Est Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
53	2360.604 IRREGULAR WIDTH PAVING (SQ YD)	2,842	\$20.00	\$56,840.00	\$18.85	\$53,571.70	\$25.00	\$71,050.00
54	2531.503 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618 (L F)	55	\$35.00	\$1,925.00	\$48.60	\$2,673.00	\$39.00	\$2,145.00
55	2531.504 6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT (S Y)	40	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$76.50	\$3,060.00	\$85.65	\$3,426.00
56	2557.603 INSTALL CHAIN LINK FENCE (L F)	425	\$15.00	\$6,375.00	\$12.30	\$5,227.50	\$12.75	\$5,418.75
57	2563.601 TRAFFIC CONTROL (LS)	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$525.00	\$525.00
58	2564.518 SIGN PANELS TYPE C (S F)	7.5	\$75.00	\$562.50	\$185.00	\$1,387.50	\$160.00	\$1,200.00
59	2575.603 SEEDING (W/ TOPSOIL AND FERTILIZER) (LIN FT)	150	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$4.40	\$660.00	\$5.35	\$802.50
60	2582.503 4" SOLID LINE MULTI COMP (L F)	2,270	\$2.50	\$5,675.00	\$2.70	\$6,129.00	\$2.80	\$6,356.00
61	2582.503 4" DBLE SOLID LINE MULTI COMP (L F)	225	\$2.50	\$562.50	\$3.00	\$675.00	\$3.15	\$708.75
62	2582.518 PAVT MSSG MULTI COMP (S F)	34	\$8.00	\$272.00	\$13.40	\$455.60	\$14.00	\$476.00
				Total \$200,102.50		Total \$203,166.80		Total \$207,026.44

PART 4: 1ST AVE PARKING LOT (CITY PARKING LOT ON 1ST AVE NW BETWEEN 3RD ST NW & 2ND ST NW)

					Crane Creek Asphalt		Bituminous Materials, LLC	
Line	Item	Quantity	Est Price	Est Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
63	2021.501 MOBILIZATION (LS)	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,746.38	\$16,746.38	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00
64	2104.502 REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE (EACH)	5	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$105.00	\$525.00	\$580.00	\$2,900.00

					Crane Creek Asphalt		Bituminous Materials, LLC	
Line	Item	Quantity	Est Price	Est Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
65	2104.502 REMOVE LIGHT FOUNDATION (EACH)	3	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
66	2104.503 SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) (L F)	500	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$11.85	\$5,925.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
67	2104.503 REMOVE SEWER PIPE (STORM) (L F)	130	\$5.50	\$715.00	\$4.00	\$520.00	\$33.95	\$4,413.50
68	2104.503 REMOVE CURB & GUTTER (L F)	874	\$7.50	\$6,555.00	\$5.00	\$4,370.00	\$4.15	\$3,627.10
69	2104.504 REMOVE PAVEMENT (S Y)	2,500	\$10.00	\$25,000.00	\$8.00	\$20,000.00	\$3.65	\$9,125.00
70	2104.518 REMOVE CONCRETE WALK (S F)	1,960	\$2.60	\$5,096.00	\$1.00	\$1,960.00	\$2.15	\$4,214.00
71	2104.602 RELOCATE STREET LIGHT (EACH)	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,232.00	\$9,696.00	\$3,350.00	\$10,050.00
72	2105.507 COMMON EXCAVATION (P) (C Y)	500	\$35.00	\$17,500.00	\$14.00	\$7,000.00	\$15.30	\$7,650.00
73	2211.507 AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5 (P) (P) (CU YD)	500	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$22.00	\$11,000.00	\$25.60	\$12,800.00
74	2360.509 TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (3,C) (TON)	195	\$70.00	\$13,650.00	\$90.00	\$17,550.00	\$119.69	\$23,339.55
75	2360.509 TYPE SP 12.5 NON WEAR COURSE MIX (3,B) (TON)	260	\$70.00	\$18,200.00	\$79.50	\$20,670.00	\$105.04	\$27,310.40
76	2503.503 12" RC PIPE SEWER CLASS V (L F)	230	\$95.00	\$21,850.00	\$30.00	\$6,900.00	\$78.00	\$17,940.00
77	2503.602 CONNECT INTO EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE (EACH)	4	\$625.00	\$2,500.00	\$415.00	\$1,660.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00
78	2505.602 ADJUST VALVE BOX-GAS (EACH)	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$415.00	\$415.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
79	2506.502 ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING (EACH)	4	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$797.90	\$3,191.60	\$625.00	\$2,500.00
80	2506.602 REPAIR DRAINAGE STRUCTURE (EACH)	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$257.90	\$515.80	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00
81	2521.518 4" CONCRETE WALK (S F)	1,168	\$10.00	\$11,680.00	\$7.15	\$8,351.20	\$7.00	\$8,176.00
82	2521.518 4" CONCRETE WALK SPECIAL (SQ FT)	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$41.15	\$2,057.50	\$42.85	\$2,142.50

					Crane Creek Asphalt		Bituminous Materials, LLC	
Line	Item	Quantity	Est Price	Est Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
83	2521.518 6" CONCRETE WALK (S F)	291	\$10.00	\$2,910.00	\$10.65	\$3,099.15	\$11.15	\$3,244.65
84	2531.503 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618 (L F)	825	\$35.00	\$28,875.00	\$36.65	\$30,236.25	\$28.10	\$23,182.50
85	2531.504 8" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT (S Y)	10	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$96.35	\$963.50	\$110.00	\$1,100.00
86	2531.604 8" CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER (S Y)	10	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$96.35	\$963.50	\$106.00	\$1,060.00
87	2545.502 LIGHTING UNIT TYPE SPECIAL 1 (EACH)	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$9,769.00	\$9,769.00	\$10,150.00	\$10,150.00
88	2545.502 LIGHT FOUNDATION DESIGN E (EACH)	5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,361.00	\$6,805.00	\$1,415.00	\$7,075.00
89	2545.502 HANDHOLE (EACH)	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,261.00	\$2,522.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
90	2545.503 2" NON-METALLIC CONDUIT (L F)	270	\$5.00	\$1,350.00	\$9.70	\$2,619.00	\$10.10	\$2,727.00
91	2545.503 UNDERGROUND WIRE 1/C 2 AWG (L F)	160	\$3.00	\$480.00	\$4.20	\$672.00	\$4.40	\$704.00
92	2545.503 UNDERGROUND WIRE 1/C 6 AWG (L F)	900	\$2.00	\$1,800.00	\$2.10	\$1,890.00	\$2.20	\$1,980.00
93	2550.602 RELOCATE SIGN (EACH)	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
94	2563.601 TRAFFIC CONTROL (LS)	1	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$3,010.00	\$3,010.00
95	2564.518 SIGN PANELS TYPE C (S F)	4.5	\$75.00	\$337.50	\$185.00	\$832.50	\$160.00	\$720.00
96	2571.525 TRANSPLANT SHRUB (SHRB)	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$790.00	\$2,370.00	\$820.00	\$2,460.00
97	2573.501 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT (LS)	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$675.00	\$2,025.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00
98	2573.502 STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION (EACH)	10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
99	2573.503 SILT FENCE, TYPE MS (L F)	230	\$2.00	\$460.00	\$3.00	\$690.00	\$3.15	\$724.50
100	2574.507 COMMON TOPSOIL BORROW (C Y)	75	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$14.00	\$1,050.00	\$28.15	\$2,111.25
101	2575.504 SODDING TYPE LAWN (S Y)	500	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$11.50	\$5,750.00	\$14.75	\$7,375.00
102	2582.503 4" SOLID LINE MULTI COMP (L F)	1,300	\$2.50	\$3,250.00	\$2.70	\$3,510.00	\$2.80	\$3,640.00

					Crane Creek Asphalt		Bituminous Materials, LLC	
Line	Item	Quantity	Est Price	Est Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
103	2582.518 PAVT MSSG MULTI COMP (S F)	20	\$8.00	\$160.00	\$13.40	\$268.00	\$14.00	\$280.00
				Total \$238,968.50		Total \$219,488.38		Total \$232,881.95

PART 5: 1ST AVENUE N.E. LIGHTING (5TH STREET N.E. TO 150' EAST OF 7TH STREET N.W.)

					Crane Creek Asphalt		Bituminous Materials, LLC	
Line	Item	Quantity	Est Price	Est Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
104	2021.501 MOBILIZATION (LS)	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,680.00	\$7,680.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00
105	2545.502 LIGHTING UNIT TYPE SPECIAL (EACH)	9	\$4,500.00	\$40,500.00	\$4,645.00	\$41,805.00	\$4,825.00	\$43,425.00
106	2545.502 LIGHT FOUNDATION DESIGN E (EACH)	9	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,361.00	\$12,249.00	\$1,415.00	\$12,735.00
107	2545.502 SERVICE CABINET (EACH)	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,226.00	\$9,226.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00
108	2545.502 EQUIPMENT PAD (EACH)	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
109	2545.502 HANDHOLE (EACH)	10	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,116.00	\$11,160.00	\$1,160.00	\$11,600.00
110	2545.503 2" NON-METALLIC CONDUIT (L F)	950	\$5.00	\$4,750.00	\$9.70	\$9,215.00	\$10.10	\$9,595.00
111	2545.503 2" NON-METALLIC COND (DIRECTIONAL BORE) (L F)	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$22.50	\$2,250.00	\$23.35	\$2,335.00
112	2545.503 UNDERGROUND WIRE 1/C 2 AWG (L F)	100	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$4.20	\$420.00	\$4.35	\$435.00
113	2545.503 UNDERGROUND WIRE 1/C 6 AWG (L F)	3,600	\$2.00	\$7,200.00	\$2.10	\$7,560.00	\$2.20	\$7,920.00
114	2575.603 SEEDING (W/ TOPSOIL AND FERTILIZER) (LIN FT)	950	\$5.00	\$4,750.00	\$4.40	\$4,180.00	\$4.70	\$4,465.00

					Crane Creek Asphalt		Bituminous Materials, LLC	
Line	Item	Quantity	Est Price	Est Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
				<u>Total</u> \$103,750.00		<u>Total</u> \$106,795.00		<u>Total</u> \$110,810.00

Base Bid Totals

Est Total	Crane Creek Asphalt	Bituminous Materials, LLC
\$1,425,876.60	\$1,388,705.36	\$1,401,567.39

Totals

Est Total	Crane Creek Asphalt	Bituminous Materials, LLC
\$1,425,876.60	\$1,388,705.36	\$1,401,567.39

I hereby certify that this is an exact reproduction of bids received.

License Number:

Signature:

Date:
